

DEPARTMENT OF GENETICS MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK-124001

Email:

hod.genetics@mdurohtak.ac.in Tel: 01262-393055

Dated 09.01.2017

01DC/Genetics/2017

MINUTES OF DEPARTMENTAL COUNCIL

Departmental Council meeting consisting of following members was held in the presence of Dean, Academic Affair, MDU, Rohtak in the office of Head, Department of Genetics on 09.01.2017 at 11.00 AM.

Prof. J. P. Yadav

Head of Department and Chairman

Prof. Minakshi Vashist:

Member

Dr. Santosh K. Tiwari

Member (Secretary as decided by DC)

Dr. Ritu Yadav

Member

Dr. Neelam Sehrawat

Member

Dr. Rajvinder Singh

Member

Dr. Sapna Sharma Dr. Neelkamal

Member Member

Dr. Mukesh Tanwar

Member

The council discussed and considered the PhD Entrance Test of Forensic Science to be held on 20.01.2017. The test will be conducted in Lecture Theater of the Department of Genetics. The superintendent of the Examination will be Prof. Minakshi Vashist and Deputy Superintendent will be Dr. Sapna Sharma.

Prof. Minakshi Vashist

Dr. Santosh K. Tiwari

Dr. Ritu Yadav

Dr. Neelam Sehrawat

Frm h 09 [Jam | 2017. Dr. Rajvinder Singh

Dr. Sapna Sharma

Dr. Mukesh Tanwar